

## GREENWOOD PARK AND RECREATION CITY OF GREENWOOD

Name: Organization: Address: Phone Number:

## POLICY FOR USE OF PARK FACILITIES:

- □ Park facility may be used by residents or non-residents.
- Prior to the event, a request to use the facility shall be made in writing and addressed to the Park & Recreation Committee, C/O City Hall, City of Greenwood, asking permission to use the facilities, stating the nature of the use, and by signing this form.
- □ The park requests will be granted on a first come-first serve basis.
- There is a \$100.00 charge for the use of the park facilities. \$50 will be be a deposit for the facility and will be returned once the bathroom key has been received. \$50 is kept as the park rental fee. Please make checks payable to City of Greenwood.
- □ There will be no use of the concession stand or ball-field lights without the prior approval of the Greenwood Softball Association, and there will be a fee charged if permission is granted.
- The undersign agrees and that by signing this form, the undersigned shall be liable for and responsible for any and all damages done to the park facilities, grounds and restrooms by the members of the undersigned's group. The undersigned will be notified of any damages and agrees to forthwith pay said damages to the City Clerk, C/O City Hall, City of Greenwood, Greenwood, Wisconsin.
- The City of Greenwood and the Greenwood Softball Association will not be liable for any injuries to persons using the park facilities, nor will they be responsible for any lost or broken items while the undersigned uses the facilities.

BY SIGNING BELOW, YOU AGREE TO ABIDE BY THE RULES STATED ABOVE.

I, AGREE TO ABIDE BY THE RULES STATED ABOVE FOR THE USE OF THE GEORGE SCHERER ATHLETIC PARK. OUR EVENT WILL TAKE PLACE ON